

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5754/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2009 in RPFC No. 80/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.C.MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIFUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date: 10/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Kumar G., Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner asserts that the
addresses of all the respondents are correct. In
view of the same, the office to issue notice at the
same addresses through trial court.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master