

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.5

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5754/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2009 in RPFC No.80/2005, of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.C.MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIFUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 19/07/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Hari Kumar G.,  
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Lakshmi,Adv.  
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties have expressed their willingness to settle the matter. In view of the above, the matter is referred to the Mediation Centre of Kerala High Court at Ernakulam.

Parties are directed to appear before the learned Secretary of the Mediation Centre of Kerala High Court on 29th July, 2013 without further notice.

Learned counsel for the parties shall inform their respective clients accordingly.

We request the learned Authority of Mediation Centre of Kerala High Court to conclude the mediation as early as possible preferably within a period of two months and submit the report to this Court directly.

List the matter after the receipt of the report from Mediation Centre.

(O.P. Sharma)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Court Master

