

n  
ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5754/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 01/01/2009 in RPFC No.80/2005, of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

M.C.MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIFUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and stay and permission to  
file additional documents and office report)

[along with mediation report]

Date: 17/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As per the request made by the Learned Mediator to extend  
the time for mediation, six weeks' further time is granted to complete  
the mediation and submit a report to this Court.

List thereafter.

(Deepak Mansukhani)  
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)  
Assistant Registrar