

SECTION-IIB
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO. 5754 OF 2009
WITH
CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 13100, 13101 & 13105 OF
2009

(Applications for stay, exemption from filing official translation and bringing additional documents on record)

M.C. MUHAMMED ... Petitioner
VERSUS
SAUFYBBUSA & ORS. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 17.12.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“As per the request made by the Learned Mediator to extend the time for mediation, six weeks' further time is granted to complete the mediation and submit a report to this Court.

List thereafter.”

It is submitted that pursuant to the Order quoted above, The Director Kerala State Mediation and conciliation centre has forwarded the mediation report stating therein that “Mediation not settled”. Copy of the report is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matter is therefore, listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 30th day of January, 2014

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Advocate
2. Mr. Naresh Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

sk-c2