

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5754/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01/01/2009 in RPF No. 80/2005 passed by the High Court Of Kerala at Ernakulam)

M.C.MUHAMMED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SAIFUNNISA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and stay and office report)

Date : 08/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. K.P. Rajagopal, Adv.
Mr. V.S. Robin, Adv.
Ms. S. Lakshmi, Adv
Mr. Naresh Kumar ,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner says that without prejudice

to the contestants in the petition, he is prepared to make

one-time payment of permanent alimony to the respondent. He seeks
sometime to take instructions in this regard.

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, the

Signature Not Verified
matter stands adjourned by six weeks.
Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2014.07.10
13:18:22 IST
Reason:

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master